m DELHI CHARTER TOWNSHIP

) CEMETERY RATES

HBREY; MAPLE RIDGE & MARKHAM CEMETERIES
s

BURIAL PLOTS

Resident (per plot) $900.00
Non-Resident (per plot) $1,500.00

|COLUMBARIUM NICHE (OLD COLUMBARIUM)

Resident $1,000.00
Non-Resident $1,700.00

| OSSUARIUM NICHE

Resident $1,000.00
Non-Resident $1,700.00
OSSUARY SPACE*

Resident $500.00
Non-Resident $900.00

*Ossuary space fee includes name engraving and opening/closing.

|OPENING/CLOSING

Adult Burial $800.00
Cremation Burial $400.00
Infant Burial $400.00
Columbarium and Ossuarium Niche $150.00
Ossuary Space Included with purchase
Saturday Interments (in addition to the regular opening/closing charge) $150.00
Township Observed Holidays that are permitted (see second page for list) $200.00

(in addition to the regular opening/closing charge)

Funeral arriving at the cemetery after 3:30 p.m. $150.00
(in addition to the regular opening/closing charge)



BURIAL REMOVALS

Adults $1,000.00
Infants $600.00
BURIAL REMOVAL AND THEN REINTERNMENT

Adults $1,800.00
Infants $1,000.00

MONUMENT FOUNDATIONS

Monument Foundation

Monument Foundation Removal

.50 cents a square inch ($125.00 minimum)
$100.00

|COLUMBARIUM AND OSSUARIUM NICHE LETTERING

(To be determined and evaluated by the Clerk’s Office each year based on actual contract,

plus Twp. Expenses.)

2026 Holidays Observed by Delhi Township

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King Jr.’s Day

Presidents Day
Good Friday
Memorial Day

Juneteenth Independence Day

Independence Day
Labor Day
Veterans’ Day
Thanksgiving
Christmas

Extended Holiday Break

Thursday, January 1, 2026

Monday, January 19, 2026

Monday, February 16, 2026

Friday, April 3, 2026

Monday, May 25, 2026

Friday, June 19, 2026

Friday, July 3, 2026

Monday, September 7, 2026

Wednesday, November 11, 2026

Thursday & Friday, November 26 & 27, 2026

Thursday & Friday, December 24 & 25, 2026

Monday - Thursday,
December 28-31, 2026

NOTE: Burials shall not be permitted on Sundays, New Year’s Day, Memorial Day,
Juneteenth Independence Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day,

and Christmas Day.



